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5.21 Average annual salaries of public health nurses, by academic qualilications, employment category 
and type of agency, 1975 

Category Average 
salary 
S 

ACADEMIC QUALIFICATIONS' 

Registered nurse only 
Registered nurse with public health certificate 
Baccalaureate degree in nursing only 
Baccalaureate degree and public health certificate 
Baccalaureate degree major in public health 
Master's degree in nursing only 
Master's degree and public health certificate 
Master's degree major in public health 

EMPLOYMENT CATEGORY' 
Director 
Assistant director (services) 
Assistant director (education) 
Consultant (generalized) 
Consultant (specialized) 
Supervisor 
Assistant supervisor 
Staff nurse (public health) 
Staff nurse (registered nurse) 

TYPE OF AGENCY* 

Departmenl of National Health and Welfare 
Department of National Defence 
Provincial departments of health 
Local/municipal/city departments of health 
Local/county/regional departments of health 
Other public health agencies 

12,350 
13,715 
12.903 
13.491 
13,582 
13.310 

15,026 

19,117 
17.105 

15,137 
16,142 
15.435 
13,715 
10,051 

14.956 
19,810 
13,780 
13.667 
13,424 
13.349 

'Staff nurse (publichealth). 
'Registered nurse with public health certificate, 
'Confidential — fewer than 3 individuals. 
*Staff nurse (publichealth) — registerednurse with public health certificate. 

5.22 Physiotherapists by employment status and province of residence, 1974 and 1975 

Province of Employment status 
residence Employed in physiotherapy 

Self-employed Salaried 
Employed in 
other than 
physiotherapy 

Not employed 

1974 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia' 
Not stated 

_ 
— 3 

_ 40 
79 
7 
5 

14 
34 

— 
Canada 

1975 

182 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scolia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia' 
Not stated 

_ I 
3 

_ 54 
106 

7 
5 

16 
57 

— 

37 
18 
74 
36 

544 
1,424 

174 
121 
303 
415 

3,146 

3 
I 

11 
7 

12 
108 
52 

616 
1,805 

151 
109 
315 
529 

^ 
1 

_ 
'§ 
3S 
3 
i 
9 
7 

1 
I 
5 
4 

117 
111 
21 
14 
65 
63 

9 
203 

2 
I 
2 

10 
3 

230 

38 
19 
82 
40 

721 
1,835 

207 
142 
395 
529 

3 

4,011 

1 
2 
8 
3 

129 
209 
29 
18 
76 
45 

6 
— 
3 

— 
65 
66 
12 
14 
38 
7 

57 
15 

123 
55 

880 
2,224 

202 
152 
454 
645 

Canada 249 3,746 4,807 

Mncludes the Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories, 


