Category	Average salary S
ACADEMIC QUALIFICATIONS ¹	
Registered nurse only Registered nurse with public health certificate Baccalaureate degree in nursing only Baccalaureate degree and public health certificate Baccalaureate degree major in public health Master's degree in nursing only Master's degree and public health certificate Master's degree major in public health	12,350 13,715 12,903 13,491 13,582 13,310 15,026
EMPLOYMENT CATEGORY ²	
Director Assistant director (services) Assistant director (education) Consultant (generalized) Consultant (specialized) Supervisor Staff rurse (public health) Staff rurse (registered nurse)	19,117 17,105 3 15,137 16,142 15,435 13,715 10,051
TYPE OF AGENCY ⁴	
Department of National Health and Welfare Department of National Defence Provincial departments of health Local/municipal/city departments of health Local/county/regional departments of health Other public health agencies	14,956 19,810 13,780 13,667 13,424 13,349

5.21 Average annual salaries of public health nurses, by academic qualifications, employment category and type of agency, 1975

Staff nurse (public health). Registered nurse with public health certificate. "Confidential — fewer than 3 individuals. "Staff nurse (public health) — registered nurse with public health certificate.

5.22 Physiotherapists by employment status and province of residence, 1974 and 1975

Province of residence	Employment status					
	Employed in physiotherapy		Employed in	Not employed	Not stated	Total
	Self-employed	Salaried	other than physiotherapy		a national property	
1974						
Newfoundland	-	37	-	1	-	38
Prince Edward Island		18	-	1		19
Nova Scotia	3	74		5		82
New Brunswick	-	36		4	-	40
Quebec	40	544	11	117	9	721
Ontario	79	1.424	18	111	203	1,835
Manitoba	7	174	3	21	2	207
Saskatchewan	5	121	1	14	1	142
Alberta	14	303	11	65	2	395
British Columbia ¹	34	415	7	63	10	529
Not stated	9 - C	-	+	-	3	3
Canada	182	3,146	51	402	230	4,011
1975						
Newfoundland	1.4	49		1	6	57
Prince Edward Island	- 1 -	12		2	-	15
Nova Scotia	3	108	1	8	3	123
New Brunswick	-	52	-	3	-	55
Quebec	54	616	16	129	65	880
Ontario	106	1,805	38	209	66	2,224
Manitoba	7	151	3	29	12	202
Saskatchewan	5	109	6	18	14	152
Alberta	16	315	9	76	38	454
British Columbia ¹	57	529	7	45	7	645
Not stated	÷	-	-		-	
Canada	249	3,746	81	520	211	4,807

Includes the Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories.